<Reference>
June 18, 2013

Tokyo Electric Power Company

Underground Reservoir ii Observation Holes Nuclide Analysis Results (As of June 17, 2013)

Underground reservoir ii observation holes

Geological
Survey Hole (1)

2-1

2-2

2-3

2-4

2-5

2-6

2-7

Sampled time

Out of range

Out of range

Out of range

Out of range

Out of range

Out of range

Out of range

Out of range

All B(Bg/cm?®)

Underground reservoir ii observation holes

2-8 2-9 2-10 2-11 2-12 2-13 2-14 2-15 2-16
Sampled time Out of range Out of range | Out of range | Out of range | Out of range | Out of range 9:04 AM 8:43 AM 8:43 AM
All B(Bg/cm?®) <2.8E-2 <2.8E-2 <2.8E-2

(Note 1) O.OE=0 is the same as 0.0 x 10*°.
(Note 2) The figures written next to "<" indicate the detection limit when the measurement result is below the detection limit.




