## Underground Reservoir ii Observation Holes Nuclide Analysis Results (As of June 17, 2013)

	Underground reservoir ii observation holes										
	Geological Survey Hole (1)	2-1	2-2	2-3	2-4	2-5	2-6	2-7			
Sampled time	Out of range	Out of range	Out of range	Out of range	Out of range	Out of range	Out of range	Out of range			
All β(Bq/cm <sup>3</sup> )											

	Underground reservoir ii observation holes											
	2-8	2-9	2-10	2-11	2-12	2-13	2-14	2-15	2-16			
Sampled time	Out of range	Out of range	Out of range	Out of range	Out of range	Out of range	9:04 AM	8:43 AM	8:43 AM			
All β(Bq/cm <sup>3</sup> )							<2.8E-2	<2.8E-2	<2.8E-2			

(Note 1) O.OE $\pm$ O is the same as O.O x  $10^{\pm O}$ .

(Note 2) The figures written next to "<" indicate the detection limit when the measurement result is below the detection limit.